                               Engineering Design Guide Parallel Circuit Heater   UNITHERM ™    …...
UNITHERM ™ HEATED HOSE PRODUCTS
SERIES 100 ELECTRICALLY HEATED HIGH
TEMPERATURE STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
 Description
UNITHERM's series 100 hoses feature
a smooth bore, stainless steel tube,
which is electrically heated for

for material selection is the customer’s
responsibility.
How to order Series 100
Model
No.
Tube
Size
Hose
Length
Feet
Temperature
Sensor
Operating
Voltage Are
Tube
Length
110
From
Specification
Chart
1 ft.
Increments
J= Type J
Thermocouple
K= Type K
Thermocouple
T= Thermistor
R= RTD (100
OHM)
N= No Sensor
Indicate
actual
Voltage
(Inches)
EXAMPLE                               110-6-10ft.J-120-3
Typical Application
Application Type of use
Gas Sampling Stack Gas
Engine Emissions
Instrumentation
Product Transfer Foods
Oil
Fats
Chemicals
Wax
Viscosity Control Paint
Ink
Coatings
                    Form Series 100HH – 040903                                                                                                                                   Copyright 2003 Dekoron/Unitherm.  All rights reserved
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           …….
                       Engineering Design Guide                       UNITHERM ™             …..
UNITHERM ™ HEATED HOSE PRODUCTS
       SERIES 100 ELECTRICALLY HEATED HIGH TEMPERATURE STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
                       Model 110 Specifications – to 625ºF (329ºC)
Tube Size
Outside
Diameter
Nominal Finished
Diameter
Maximum Operating
Pressure*
Minimum Bend
Radius
Nominal Weight
Lb/Ft.
2 1/8” 1.125” 1800 PSI 5” .35
4 1/4” 1.375” 1800 PSI 10” .40
5 5/16” 1.500” 1650 PSI 11” .45
6 3/8” 1.620” 1500 PSI 12” .55
8 1/2” 1.750” 1200 PSI 14” .60
                         * At 625ºF (329ºC)
Temperature Differential Chart Watts/Foot Delta T 1/1” Insulation